
MILLER JOHNSON
Attorneys for Pridgeon & Clay, Inc.
250 Monroe Avenue, Suite 800
P.O. Box 306
Grand Rapids, MI 49501-0306
(616)831-1700
Thomas P. Sarb (TS-8282).

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-x:

In Re:

OLDCO M CORPORATION, f/k/a
METALDYNE CORPORATION) et al,

Debtors.

Chapter 11

CaseNo.09-13412(MT)

(Jointly Administered)

PROOF OF SERVICE

I do hereby swear that on the 23rd day of February, 2010, I served copies of the
Response of Pridgeon & Clay, Inc. to Debtors' Omnibus Objection No. 7 upon the following via
Federal Express:

Clerk of the Court
U.S. Bankruptcy Court
One Bowling Green
Alexander Hamilton Custom House
New York, NY 10004

Richard Engman
Jones Day
222 E. 41st Street
New York, NY 10017

R. Morrissey
P. Schwartzberg
Office of the U.S. Trustee
33 Whitehall Street, Floor 21
New York, NY 10004

and upon the following via email:

BMC Group, Inc.
Metaldynenotice@bmcgroup.com

Dickinson Wright PLLC
James Plemmons
jplemmons@dickinsonwright.com

Larry Carroll
Oldco M Corporation
47603 Halyard Drive
Plymouth, MI 48170

Daniel M. Syphard
Jones Day
901 Lakeside Avenue
North Point
Cleveland, OH 44114

Bryan Cave LLP
Lawrence P. Gottesman
Lawrence. gottesman@bryancave. com

Dickinson Wright PLLC
Kristi A. Katsma
kkatsma@dickinsonwright.com



Foley & Lardner LLP
Judy A. O'Neill
joneill@foley.com

Honigman Miller Schwartz & Cohn LLP
Aaron M. Silver
asilver@honigman.com

Jones Day
Heather Lennox
hlennox@j onesday. com
grhoward@j onesday.com
dmsyphard@jonesday.com

Jones Day
Ryan T. Routh
rrouth@jonesday.com

Miller Canfield Paddock & Stone PLC
Jonathan S. Green
greenj@millercanfield.com

Oldco M Corporation
Larry Carroll
LarryCarroll@metaldyne .com

Pryor Cashman LLP
Tina N. Moss
tmoss@pryorcashman.com

Reed Smith LLP
Mark W. Eckard
meckard@reedsmith.com

Simpson, Thacher & Bartlett LLP
Stefanie Birkmann
sbirkmann@stblaw.com

White & Case LLP
Scott Greissman
sgreissman@whitecase.com

Fried Frank Harris Shriver et al
Gary L. Kaplan
gary.kaplan@friedfrank.com

Honigman Miller Schwartz & Cohn LLP
Donald F. Baty Jr.
dbaty@honigman.com

Jones Day
Richard H. Engman
renginan@j onesday.com

Miller Canfield Paddock & Stone PLLC
Timothy A, Fusco
fusco@millercanfield.com

O'Melveny & Myers LLP
Evan Jones
ejones@omm.com

Pryor Cashman LLP
Patrick Sible
psibley@pryorcashman.com

Reed Smith LLP
Kurt F. Gwynne
kgwynne@reedsmith.com

Reed Smith LLP
Mark D. Silverschotz
ms il verschotz@reedsm ith. com

White & Case LLP
Eric F. Leicht
eleicht@whitecase.com

A//to /y^xfe^ggrn,,
Lisa M. Peterson, Secretary to Thomas P. Sarb
Miller Johnson
Attorneys for Pridgeon & Clay, Inc.
PO Box 306
Grand Rapids, MI 49501-0306
(616)831-1700
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